

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 413/2017**

I.A. 11292/2017 (under Section 152 CPC for rectification of order dated 19th September, 2017)

I.A. 11302/2017 (under Section 151 CPC for recall/review of order dated 19th September, 2017,

I.A. 14600/2017 (under Section 151 CPC for directions –by defendant No.1)

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Ms. Vidhi Gupta, proxy Adv.

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Deepanshu Choithani, proxy Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

20.02.2020

%

1. Lawyers are abstaining from appearing.
2. In the interest of justice no adverse orders are passed.
3. List on 22nd April, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

‘ga’