



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 413/2017, I.A. 11292/2017, I.A. 11302/2017, I.A. 14600/2017

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashish Mohan and Mr. Samarth Chowdhary, Advocates.

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate for D-1. (Mob. No.8447808616  
Mr. Arinda M. Dey & Mr. Anuj Shrotriya, Advocates for D-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**12.01.2023**

1. Further to order dated 21.09.2022, learned counsel for the parties state that defendant Nos. 1 & 2, who are husband and wife, are on the verge of settling their marital disputes. It is also submitted that upon a final settlement being reached between defendant Nos. 1 & 2, it is likely that disputes between plaintiff No.2 and the defendants would also be resolved.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff also seeks time to take steps consequent to the demise of plaintiff No.1.
3. List on 24.02.2023.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JANUARY 12, 2023**

**'nc'/'**