



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 413/2017 & I.As. 11292/2017, 11302/2017, 14600/2017.
ARVIND DUMRA & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Sagrika Tanwar, Advocate.

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr. S.K. Nanda, Ms. Monalisa
Mishra, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Arindam Dey, Advocate for D-
2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
16.05.2023

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on
12.10.2023.

MAY 16, 2023
"Bhupi"/

PRATEEK JALAN, J