



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 413/2017**
ARVIND DUMRA & ANR Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Sagrika Tanwar, Adv.
versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR Defendant
Through: Mr. S.K. Nanda, Ms. Monalisa Mishra
& Ms. Vanshika Khandelval, Advs.
For D-1.
Mr. Dhanesh Relan & Arinda, Dey,
Adv. for D-2 alongwith Amit Dumra
(In person).

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **14.03.2024**

I.A. 20512/2023:

This is application u/o 22 R 2 CPC for deleting the name of plaintiff no. 1. Learned counsel for D-2 already given no objection. Today learned counsel for defendant no. 1 also submitted he is not having objection on this application. However he is disputing existence and veracity of Will as mentioned in the application. In view of the same I.A. 20512/2023 is allowed and disposed off. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

At joint request put up before Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2024 for further direction.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 14, 2024/da