



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 413/2017**

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K. Nanda, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr. Arindam
Dey & Mr. Aditya Pandey, Advocates
for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

19.03.2024

I.A. 6467/2024 (u/O XI Rules 12 & 14 r/w Section 151 of CPC, 1908)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/defendant No. 1 seeks direction to the plaintiff No. 2 to produce the original Will dated 14.06.2021 of plaintiff No. 1 (now deceased) as the same Will has been referred in the Application No. I.A. 20512/2023 under Order XXII Rule 2 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

2. Issue notice.

3. On taking steps, let notice be served upon the plaintiffs through counsel through ordinary and electronic modes, returnable before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 09.04.2024, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 19, 2024

S.Sharma