



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 413/2017

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sagrika Tanwar, Adv.

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. S. K. nanda & Ms. Monalisa
Mishra, Advs. for D-1

Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Mr.
Arindam Dey & Mr. Aditya
Pandey, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

22.07.2024

**I.A. 6467/2024 (u/O XI Rules 12 & 14 r/w Section 151
of CPC, 1908) moved by defendant no.1**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs seeks some more time to file reply to the captioned IA on the ground that due to ill-health of plaintiff no.2, reply could not be filed by the plaintiffs. Opposed. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file reply to the captioned IA within two weeks with copy to the opposite side, who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings on the next date of hearing.

**IA No. 11292/2017 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the plaintiff for modification of order dated 19.9.2017**

2. Pleadings qua captioned IA are already complete.

At request, re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

**IA No.11302/2017 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the defendant no.1 for recall/review the order dated
19.09.2017**



3. Pleadings qua captioned IA are already complete.

Re-notify the captioned IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 413/2017

4. As per office note, Counter Claim filed by the defendant no.1 is lying under objections. So, the defendant no.1 is directed to take requisite steps within two weeks to bring Counter Claim on record. Thereafter, the registry shall register the same separately. The plaintiff is at liberty to file Written Statement to the Counter Claim filed by the defendant no.1 within stipulated period with copy to the opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 30.09.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 22, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any