



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 413/2017

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. S. K. Nanda, Adv. for
defendant no.1(joined through
VC)

Mr. Arindam Dey & Mr.
Dhanesh Relan, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.08.2024

**IA No.36053/2024 under Order I Rule 10 CPC moved
by defendant no.1 for transposition of defendant no.2
as plaintiff**

Learned counsel for the applicant, who has joined
through VC, is not audible. Hence, re-notify the captioned
IA for consideration on date fixed i.e. **30.09.2024**. Learned
counsel for the applicant is directed to remain present
physically on the next date of hearing.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 9, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any