



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 413/2017**

ARVIND DUMRA & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: **Mr.Ashish Mohan, Ms.Sagrika
Tanwar, Mr.Digvijay Singh,
Advs.**

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANRDefendants

Through: **Mr.S.K. Nanda, Ms.Monalisa
Mishra, Advs. for D-1.**

**Mr.Dhanesh Relan,
Mr.Arindam Dey, Mr.Aditya
Pandey, Advs. for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **13.08.2024**

I.A. 36251/2024

1. This application has been filed by the defendant no.1 praying for the plaintiffs and the defendant no.2 to comply with the Order dated 19.09.2017 passed by this Court.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by Mr. Ashish Mohan, the learned counsel for the plaintiffs and Mr. Dhanesh Relan, the learned counsel for the defendant no.2.
4. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs and defendant no.2 submits that they have not received the copy of the present application.
5. Let the same be supplied to the respective counsels for the



parties by the learned counsel for the defendant no.1 during the course of the day.

6. Reply, if any, be filed by the plaintiffs and the defendant no.2 within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

7. In case any amount is found to be due and payable by the plaintiffs and the defendant no.2 to the defendant no.1, let the same must be paid by the said parties to the defendant no.1 on or before the next date of hearing.

8. List on 30th September, 2024 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/Arya/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any