



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 413/2017

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sagrika Tanwar, Adv. for
P-2 (joined through VC)

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. S. K. Nanda, Adv. for D-1
(Appearance not given by D-2)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.11.2024

**I.A. 36251/2024 moved by the defendant no.1 praying
for the plaintiffs and the defendant no.2 to comply with
the Order dated 19.09.2017**

The plaintiff and defendant no.2 have not filed Affidavit till date in compliance of the last order dated 30.09.2024. So, cost of Rs.4000/- each is imposed upon the plaintiff and defendant no.2 to be paid to the applicant/defendant no.1. Now, the last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff and defendant no.2 to file Affidavit within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Reply to the captioned IA filed by defendant no.2 is lying under objections. In the interest of justice, the last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant no.2 to take requisite steps to bring reply on record as per law.

The plaintiff has not filed any reply to the captioned IA.

It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.2 that he has deposited the previous cost of Rs.3000/- in Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee in compliance of last order dated 30.09.2024 and undertakes to file its



proof of cost with the registry within two weeks. Let needful be done as stated.

The plaintiff is also directed to deposit previous cost of Rs.3000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, if not deposited, within two weeks also file its proof of cost with the registry.

Re-notify the captioned IA on date fixed i.e. 13.12.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 19, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)