



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 413/2017

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sagrika Tanwar, Adv. for P-
2

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arindam Dey, Adv. for D-1
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.12.2024

**IA no.49415/2024 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in filing reply to
IA no.6467/2024**

Heard. In view of reasons stated in the application,
the captioned IA stands allowed as prayed for and the
delay in filing reply to IA no.6467/2024 by the plaintiff is
condoned and the same is allowed to be taken on record.
Accordingly, the captioned IA stands disposed of.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 23, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any