



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 413/2017

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

Versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. S. K. Nanda & Mr. R. K. Rathee, Advs. for D-1 (joined through VC)

Mr. Dhanesh Relan & Ms. Shambhavi Pandey, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

CS(OS) 413/2017 & IA No.10879/2025 under Section 5 of Limitation Act moved by the Counter Claimant seeking condonation of delay in filing reply to IA no.7233/2025;

IA No.10880/2025 under Section 5 of Limitation Act moved by the defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to reply of defendant no.2 in IA no.6467/2024;

IA No.10881/2025 under Section 5 of Limitation Act moved by the Counter Claimant seeking condonation of delay in filing reply to IA no.7276/2025;

IA No.10882/2025 under Section 5 of Limitation Act moved by the defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to reply of plaintiff no.2 in IA no.36053/2024; and

IA No.10883/2025 under Section 5 of Limitation Act moved by the defendant no.1 seeking condonation of delay in filing Counter Affidavit to the Affidavit of plaintiff no.2 and defendant no.2 in IA no.36251/2024

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on date fixed
i.e. 08.07.2025.

Reader to

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:03:18