



\$~2

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 413/2017**

**ARVIND DUMRA & ANR**

**.....Plaintiffs**

Through: Ms. Sonia A Menon & Ms.  
Varsha, Advs. (joined through  
VC)

versus

**SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR**

**.....Defendants**

Through: Mr. S. K. Nanda, Mr. Shivam  
Sharma & Mr. Shivam Pandey,  
Advs. for D-1  
Mr. Dhanesh Relan & Mr.  
Shikhar Misra, Advs. for D-2

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**% 17.09.2025**

**CS(OS) 413/2017**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on  
16.12.2025.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/ab**