



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 413/2017 & CC 19/2024, I.A. 11292/2017, I.A. 11302/2017,
I.A. 6467/2024, I.A. 36053/2024, I.A. 36251/2024, I.A. 7233/2025,
I.A. 7276/2025

ARVIND DUMRA & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Sonia A. Menon, Adv. for P-2

versus

SMT. PREETI DUMRA & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. S.K Nanda, Mr. R. K. Rathee,
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Ms. Anushka
Raghunath, Mr. Shivam Pandey,
Advocates

Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Ms. Shambhavi
Pandey, Ms. Kriti Keya, Advocates
for Defendant No. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

List on 09.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

Prateek